Assistance   Program, monthly as charges accrue, plus the sum of consultant's overhead, administration, 
salary expenses and non-salary expenses. 

 
In no event shall the total fee charged for the scope of work set forth in Appendix One exceed 

the total budget of $25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) over a given fiscal 
year, of which 75% shall be for direct program costs, i.e. cash assistance to eligible applicants; and 
a maximum of 25% shall be for program administration, without specific, written advance authorization

[...]

$  20,000 

1000 

2. 

Affordable Housing – Housing Successor Fund 

$   6000 

1372 

TOTAL 

$  26,000 

In no event shall the total fee charged for the scope of work set forth in Appendix One exceed 
the total budget of $26,000 (Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents), without specific, written 
advance authorization from the City.  Consultant's Hourly Rate is $120.00/hour. 
 Payments shall be made monthly by the City, based on itemized invoices from the Consultant 
which list actual costs and expenses.